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APPENDIX
I.—LIST
OF
ALL
CROWN

GRANTS
RECOMMENDED

FOR
ISSUE,
&c.—

continued.

Native
Reserves,

Moutoti
to

Waiweranui.

8

Block
and

Locality.
<

Section.
Area.
Name

of-
Reserve.

Grantees.

Habendum.

Recommen- dationforwarded.
Grant received

byCommissioner.
Remarks.

Block
IV.,

Cape
SurveyDistrict
15..A.

E.
P.

4

2

0

Tuirako..Euakere
Moeau
and

Whatarau
Absolutely
inalienable

27
July,

1882
6

Nov.,
1882

.,
VIII.,

„
VIII.,

„
VIII.,

,.
VIII.,

„
1

„
VIII.,

„"

„
VIII.,

„
XII.,

,,
XII.,

2 126 ..93

..
92 ..94

..
95 ..4 23

..
31
0

0

6

2

0

0

2

0

10
0

10
0

2

2

0

21
0

0

460
0

0

Turakihi.. Ilmtangi ..Wanganui Okawa Ikaroa

Warehoka
and

Whatarau
Tuteuroho Euakere

Moeau
and

Whatarau
Whatarau
Ariki

Hone
Mutu Wharehoka Hone

Mutu
and
27
others

2

March,
1883

27
July,
1882

)»

it

6

Nov.,
1882

5)

J»

,-

XII.,

31

..
100
0

0

Wi
Tako
Ngatata

and
Ihaka
te

Eou,

heirs
and
successorsof

Mohi
Ngaponga

Without
restrictions Inalienable

by
sale,
gift,

mortgage,
&c;

alienable
by

exchange
orlease

for
21

years

WTithout
restrictions

19
Dec,
",

27
July,

31
May,

20
April,
„

6

Nov.,
„

20
Nov.,
„

In
fulfilment

of

promise

of
Hon.
Mr.

Richmond,
in
1867,
of
100
acres

to
Mohi
Ngaponga,

"because,
though,

an

absentee,
he

esta-

blished
a

better
claim

than others."
In

fulfilment
of

promise

of
Hon.
Mr.

Richmond,
in
1867,
of
100
acres

to
Wi
Tako,
"
on

account
of

services
recentlyrendered."

„
XII.,

„
XII.,

„
All.,

»

XII.,
„

XII.,
,,

XII.,
„I.,

Opunake
:

i;

::

39 ..56 ..54 ..55 ..57 ..51 ..101 ..99 ..41

..
102
..

81

..
Waitara-iti

Hon.
Wiremu
Tako
Ngatata,
M.L.G. ..Tuterakenga....» ..Whareoka

and
Wharawharanui

Marearea
and

Tuterakenga

Absolutely
inalienable

112
0

0

10
0

0

3

0

0

15
0

0

9

0

0

23
0

0

25
0

0

10
0

7

2

0

50
0

0

132
0

0

13
0

0

Tipoka Wairua ..Otuakaia.. Te
Tokaroa Otukarewa

Mini

..
Kereneno Miru

Without
restrictions Absolutely

inalienable

8

Feb.,
27
July,

12
July,

27
July,

» >t J» I*

27
May,

6

Nov.,
20
Nov.,

6

Nov.,
it t>

Pukerimu Tawliitinui
Whatarau
te
Manu

Hamuera
Eangiuru

Kahui
Karerehe,

Herni
Pua,

and
Kama

Without
restrictions Absolutely

inalienable
Inalienable
by

sale,
gift,

mortgage,
&c.;

alienable
by

exchange
orlease

for
21

years

Without
restrictions

31
May,

12
July,

27
July,

20
Nov.,

6

Nov.,

„
i

,.
i..

,.
i.,

„
i.,

71

..
72 ..84 ..88

..
90..25

2

0

25
2

0

32
0

0

43
0

0

46
0

0

Parimoto Okahu..Bruini Kerepa
Taharangatira

Ihaia
NgakirikiriRangiteihinga Kahui

Absolutely
inalienable

31
May,

27
July,

19
Dec,

)»

Nov., j)

»>

Inalienable
by

sale,
lease,

exchange,
or

mortgage,
without

the
consent
of

the

Governor
being

previously
obtained

Without
restrictions Inalienable

by
sale,
gift,
mortgage,

&c.;

alienable
by

exchange
orlease

for
21

years

Absolutely
inalienable ..6

Nov.,
20
April,

,.
i.,

95

..
96

..
41
2

0

42
0

0

Matiu
Raumati

and
Rona
Ea'umati

Eangiteihi

31
May,

27
July,

1)

20
Nov.,

6

Nov.,

ManiM
..

,..V.,-
;■„...1

10
0

0

Oraukav/a

Rangiteihinga

27
July,
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